10/7/04 10-1	3-2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rcv. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2005) REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE red States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Trond Svartvatn	Name: Sit Safe AS	
	Internal Address: do Fem Engineering	
Execution Date(s) 08/18/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🖌 N	Street Address: PO box 1239 Pirsenteret	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: 7462 Trondheim, Norway	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/502,786 Additional numbers a	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Christian D. Abel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.	
Internal Address: cust no 29078	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Onsagers AS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Pb 6963 St. Olavs Plass	Enclosed	
City; 0130 Oslo, Norway	8. Payment Information	
State:Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: +47 55210580	b. Deposit Account Number 501898	
Fax Number: <u>+47 55210561</u>	Authorized User Name Christian D. Abel	
Email Address: vest@onsagers.no		
9. Signature:	10/07/2004	
Signature	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1450

10/12/2004 DBYRNE	00000124 501898	10502786
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	
۱.		

Christian D. Abel

PAGE 6/6 \* RCVD AT 10/7/2004 8:17:22 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:55302701 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0768

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: P18434USPC

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## 'ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: PASSENGER SEAT WITH TIP-UP SEAT MOUNTED ON THE REAR SIDE OF THE BACKREST

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Latters Fatent concurrently or filed an application for United States Letters herewith or on \_\_\_\_\_ Patent on 29 July 2004 , 25 (Serial No. 10/502 486 ); and

WHEREAS, SIT SAFE AS a corporation of <u>NORWAY</u> ,whose post office address is c/o Fem Engineering AS, P.O.Box 1239 Pirsenteret, N-7462 Trondheim, Norway (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignce is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor (s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and 1/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignes, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>10/502/756</u>, filed <u>29</u> July 2004 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

: Date (60100) Swotward Nardoveien 5a, N-7032 Trondheim, Norway : Citizenship . Norwegian : Date 2. Full Name of Second Assignor : Assignor's Signature Address : Citizenship : Date 3. Full Name of Third Assignor : Assignor's Signature Address : Citizenship 4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor : Assignor's Signature : Date Address : Citizenship

PAGE 5/6 \* RCVD AT 10/7/2004 8:17:22 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:55302701 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

## PATENT REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 10/07/2004** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).